100.7 KASE 101 ANNOUNCES BELLY FLOP CONTEST

Austin, Texas – July 18, 2012 – 100.7 FM KASE 101 invites the public to the Belly Flop Contest on Thursday, July 19, 2012 at Hula Hut Restaurant from 11am-1pm. The KASE 101 Belly Flop Contest grand prize winner will receive a trip to New York City to see Kenny Chesney and Tim McGraw live in concert, provided by Sony Records Nashville.

The KASE 101 Belly Flop Contest will feature up to 50 contestants who will jump off of a boat deck and execute a proper belly flop into Lake Austin. A panel of judges will score the belly flops on a scale of 1 to 15, taking into account splash size, landing, and style. The top three contestants with the highest scores will win the prizes. The grand prize winner will win a trip for two to New York City to see Kenny Chesney and Tim McGraw in concert. The second place winner will receive two Sand Bar tickets for Kenny Chesney and Tim McGraw at Reliant Stadium in Houston, Texas. The third prize winner will receive two tickets to see Kenny Chesney and Tim McGraw in concert at Reliant Stadium in Houston, Texas.

Participation in the KASE 101 Belly Flop Contest is free. Contestants must be 18 or older to compete and will be able to register on Thursday at the event, beginning at 10am. The public is invited to the KASE 101 Belly Flop Contest at Hula Hut located at 3825 Lake Austin Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78703, where full Hula Hut offerings will be available for purchase. Please visit WWW.KASE101.COM for details.

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Austin:

Clear Channel Austin owns and operates KASE-FM, KHFI-FM, KPEZ-FM, KVET-FM, KVET-AM and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 237 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 cities through 850 owned radio stations. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services, and independent media representation. The company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM stations, HD digital radio channels, SiriusXM Satellite Radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile application on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems from TomTom, Garmin and others. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at clearchannel.com, clearchanneloutdoor.com and ccmediaholdings.com.

###

Whitney Bond

Promotions Director KASE 101/98.1 KVET direct: 512-684-7417 fax: 512-684-7591

whitneybond@clearchannel.com